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REEDLEY COLLEGE PHYSICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

P.E. INSTRUCTOR: JACK HACKER
OFFICE: 559.638.0303
OFFICE LOCALE: P.E. STAFF OFFICE BUILDING
ROOM NO:
E - MAIL ADDRESS: jack.hacker@reedleycollege.edu

COURSE NAME:_P.E. 30B -- COMPETITIVE BASEBALL

COURSE CODE NO: 55056

SEMESTER: SPRING YEAR: 2010

DAYS CLASS MEETS: MWF Mw T/TH ( DAILY)

CLASS TIME: 2:15 -- 4:05 PM

CLASS MEETING ROOM: BASEBALL FIELD

OFFICE HOURS:_MWF — 9:00 — 10:00 AM

DROP DEADLINE: FRIDAY - MARCH 12 -- 2010

FINAL EXAM DATE: MONDAY -- MAY 17 -- 11:00 AM

REQUIRED TEXT(S) & MATERIALS:

o STUDENTS NEED TO WEAR APPROPRIATE ATTIRE & SHOES
FOR WEIGHT TRAINING ACTIVITY.

COURSE PREREQUISITES: NONE

State Center Community College District
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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P.E. 30-B - COMPETITIVE BASEBALL
INSTRUCTOR: J. HACKER

COURSE OBJECTIVES:

This course is designed for members of the Reedley
College intercollegiate baseball team. The course objective
is to prepare the team members to particpate in collegiate
non-conference and conference baseball games.

COURSE OUTLINE:

WEEKS 1, 2, 3. 4:

The first four weeks of the semester are used to
prepare the team members for the upcoming season.
All aspects of the game of baseball will be covered
during these first four weeks.

REMAINING WEEKS OF SEMESTER:

The RC baseball season will begin the last weekend
in January, and the regular season will conclude the first
week in May. Postseason play will begin the second week
in May. We are committed to either practices or games
Monday through Saturday of each week, with some Sunday
games due to tournaments or rained out games that need to be
made up.

State Center Community College District
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REEDLEY COLLEGE

2010 Baseball Schedule

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
Thursday February 4 Siskiyous Reedley 5pm
Friday February 5 Siskiyous Reedley 2pm
Saturday February 6 Siskiyous Reedley 12 pm
Thursday February 11 RC/COS Tournament Reedley TBA
Friday February 12 RC/COS Tournament Reedley TBA
Saturday February 13 RC/COS Tournament Reedley TBA
Saturday February 20 Redwoods (DH) Reedley 12 pm
Sunday February 21 Redwoods Reediey 10:30 am
Tuesday February 23 West Hills* Reedley 2pm
Thursday February 25 West Hills~ Coalinga 2pm
Saturday February 27 West Hills* Reedley 1pm
Tuesday March 2 Tait* Reedley 2pm
Thursday March 4 Taft” Taft 2pm
Saturday March 6 Tatt* Reedley 1pm
Tuesday March 9 Fresno City* Reedley 2:30 pm
Thursday March 11 Fresno City” Fresno 2:30 pm
Saturday March 13 Fresno City* Reedley 1pm
Tuesday March 16 C0os” Visalia 2pm
Thursday March 18 cos* Reedley 2pm
Saturday March 20 cos~ Visalia 1pm
Tuesday March 23 Merced™ Merced 6pm
Thursday March 25 Merced” Reedley 2pm
Saturday March 27 Merced” Merced 1pm
Thursday April 1 Monterey Peninsula (DH) Reedley 1pm
Tuesday April 13 Porterville” Porterville 2pm
Thursday April 15 Porterville* Reedley 6 pm
Saturday April 17 Porterville” Porterville 1pm
Tuesday April 20 cos* Reedley 2pm
Thursday Aprif 22 Merced* Reedley 6 pm
Saturday Apiil 24 Taft™ Taft 1pm
Sunday April 25 Porterville* Reedley 1pm
Tuesday April 27 Fresno City” Fresno 6 pm
Thursday April 29 West Hills* Coalinga 2pm
*Denotes Central Valiey Conference games
Home games noled in bold
Reedley College: 995 N. Reed Ave , Reedley, CA 93654
Head Coach: Jack Hacker (30th year) (559) 638-0303
Assistant Coaches Dave Gaston (20th year)

Mike Gaston (8th year)

Andrew Wong (3rd year) 1214709



